

CIN: L65920MH1994PLC080618

Email: shareholder.grievances@hdfcbank.com

Website: www.hdfcbank.com

HDFC Bank Limited, Zenith House, Opp Race Course Gate no. 5 & 6, Keshavrao Khadye Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai- 400034 Tel.: 022-39760001 / 0012

August 25, 2022

BSE Limited

Dept of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code - 500180 The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Listing Department Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai 400 051 Symbol - HDFCBANK

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

In terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations, this is to inform you that HDFC Bank Limited ("HDFC Bank") on August 24, 2022 has entered into an indicative and non-binding term sheet with Go Digit Life Insurance Limited ("Company") which summarizes the principal terms of a proposed investment, by HDFC Bank in the Company, of an amount between INR 49.9 crores to INR 69.9 crores, in two tranches, by subscribing to equity shares of the Company, for an equity stake of up to 9.944% of the paid up equity share capital of the Company, subject to execution of definitive agreements whose terms and conditions are to be mutually agreed upon, and fulfilment of other terms and conditions. The Company proposes to carry out life insurance business in India, subject to grant of certificate of registration by Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India.

Complete details as per Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations and SEBI Circular bearing reference no. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015 will be provided on signing of the definitive agreements.

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For HDFC Bank Limited

Santosh Haldankar Sr. Vice President - Legal & Company Secretary